
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE,  ) 

) 
Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, ) 

) 
v. ) C.A. No. 17-1672-CFC 

) 
PFIZER INC., ) 

) 
Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff. ) 

 ) 
 
GENENTECH, INC., CITY OF HOPE, and ) 
HOFFMANN LA ROCHE INC., ) 

) 
Plaintiffs and Counter Defendants, ) 

) 
v. ) 
 ) C.A. No. 18-95-CFC 

CELLTRION, INC., CELLTRION, ) 
HEALTHCARE CO., LTD., TEVA ) 
PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., and ) 
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS ) 
INTERNATIONAL GMBH, ) 

) 
Defendants and Counterclaim Plaintiffs. ) 

 ) 
 
GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE,  ) 

) 
Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, ) 

) 
v. ) 
 ) C.A. No. 18-924-CFC 

AMGEN, INC., ) 
) 

Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff. ) 
 ) 

 
GENENTECH, INC., CITY OF HOPE, and ) 
HOFFMANN LA ROCHE INC., ) 

) 
Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, ) 

) 
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v. ) 
 ) C.A. No. 18-1025-CFC 

CELLTRION, INC., CELLTRION, ) 
HEALTHCARE CO., LTD., TEVA ) 
PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., and ) 
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS ) 
INTERNATIONAL GMBH, ) 

) 
Defendants and Counterclaim Plaintiffs. ) 

 ) 
 
GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE,  ) 

) 
Plaintiffs, ) 

) 
v. ) 
 ) C.A. No. 18-1363-CFC 

SAMSUNG BIOEPIS CO., LTD, ) 
) 

Defendant. ) 
  ) 
 
 

 
STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER EXTENDING DEADLINE TO FILE  

SCHEDULING ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the parties hereto, 

through their undersigned counsel and subject to the approval of the Court that the deadline to 

file a Scheduling Order is extended through and including October 24, 2018.   
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Case 17-1672-CFC 
 

/s/ Alexandra M. Ewing   
Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555) 
Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379) 
Alexandra M. Ewing (#6407) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7700 
cottrell@rlf.com 
rawnsley@rlf.com 
ewing@rlf.com 
 
William F. Lee 
Lisa J. Pirozzolo 
Emily R. Whelan 
Kevin S. Prussia 
Andrew J. Danford 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
(627) 526-6000 
 
Robert J. Gunther Jr. 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center  
250 Greenwich Street  
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 230-8800 
 
Robert Galvin 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
950 Page Mill Road  
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
(650) 858-6000  
 
Daralyn J. Durie 
Adam R. Brausa  
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
217 Leidesdorff St. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 362-6666 

/s/ Dominick T. Gattuso    
Dominick T. Gattuso (#3630) 
HEYMAN ENERIO GATTUSO & HIRZEL LLP 
300 Delaware Ave. Suite 200 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(308) 472-7300 
dgattuso@hegh.law  
 
OF COUNSEL: 
Thomas J. Meloro 
Michael W. Johnson 
Diana Santos 
Dan Constantinescu 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 728-8000 
 
Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaim 
Plaintiff 
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Counterclaim 
Defendants 
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Cases 18-95-CFC and 18-1025-CFC 
 
 
/s/ Jack B. Blumenfeld                
Jack B. Blumenfeld (#1014) 
Karen Jacobs (#2881) 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 658-9200 
jblumenfeld@mnat.com 
kjacobs@mnat.com  
William F. Lee 
Lisa J. Pirozzolo 
Emily R. Whelan 
Kevin S. Prussia 
Andrew J. Danford 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  
HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
(627) 526-6000 
william.lee@wilmerhale.com 
lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 
emily.whelan@wilmerhale.com  
kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 
andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com  
 
Robert J. Gunther Jr. 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  
HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center  
250 Greenwich Street  
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 230-8800 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
 
Robert Galvin 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  
HALE AND DORR LLP 
950 Page Mill Road  
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
(650) 858-6000  
robert.galvin@wilmerhale.com 
 
Daralyn J. Durie 

 
/s/ Karen E. Keller                                                                       
Karen E. Keller (No. 4489) 
Nathan R. Hoeschen (No. 6232) 
SHAW KELLER LLP 
I.M. Pei Building 
1105 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 298-0700 
kkeller@shawkeller.com 
nhoeschen@shawkeller.com 
 
Elizabeth J. Holland 
Robert V. Cerwinski 
Cynthia Lambert Hardman 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 
eholland@goodwinlaw.com 
rcerwinski@goodwinlaw.com 
chardman@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Kevin J. DeJong 
Molly R. Grammel 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
(617) 570-1000 
kdejong@goodwinlaw.com 
mgrammel@goodwinlaw.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendants and Counterclaim 
Plaintiffs Celltrion, Inc., Celltrion 
Healthcare, Co. Ltd., Teva Pharmaceuticals 
USA, Inc., and Teva Pharmaceuticals 
International GmbH 
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